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September 2, 2020 
 
 
Mr. Michael Brown, C.E.O., Registered Agent 
Faith Farm Ministries  
7595 NE 128th Avenue  
Okeechobee, FL 34974 
MBrown@faithfarm.org  
 
Re: Faith Farm Ministries Public Water System  

PW Facility ID No.: 4474408 
OGC File No.: 20-0005 

  
Dear Mr. Brown: 
 
Enclosed is the executed Amended Consent Order to resolve the above referenced case. This 
copy is for your records.  Please be mindful of all required deadlines within the Order to ensure 
compliance.  
 
Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. Should you have any questions or comments, 
please contact Brianna Tubbs at 561-681-6601 or via e-mail at Brianna.Tubbs@floridadep.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Jason Andreotta 
Director, Southeast District 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection  
 
Enclosure: Executed Amended Consent Order, OGC Case No. 20-0005 
 
ec:  Lea Crandall, OGC      lea.crandall@dep.state.fl.us  
 Shirley Richards, DEP/SED    Shirley.Richards@floridadep.gov  
 Greg Kennedy, DEP/SED    Greg.A.Kennedy@floridadep.gov   
 Rick Aspden, Deputy C.E.O.    RAspden@faithfarm.org  
 Lee Jolicoeur, Campus Director   LJolicoeur@faithfarm.org  
 Brandon Tucker, President    Brandon@tucker-group.com 
 Amy Keefe, Ministry Administrative Assistant AKeefe@faithfarm.org    
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2nd September 2020 Orlando

September 2, 2020


































